
CLERK OF THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET - Room 500
GOVERNMENTAL CENTER SANTA CRUZ,  CALIFORNIA 95060

(831) 454-2323

Agenda date: August 18, 1998

August 14, 1998

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

1998/99 CONTINUING CONTRACTS

Dear Board Members:

In order to comply with Section 300 of the County’s Procedures Manual, Title I - Finance and Accounting,
as adopted by your Board on September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the
1998/99 Continuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts
included in the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 1998199 Budget Hearings,

Attached is a list of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk
of the Board during the period of August 10, 1998 through August 14, 1998. The contracts are on file in
this office.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing contracts
that have been executed, as shown on the attached list.

Susan M. Rozario v
Chief Deputy
Clerk of the Board

RECOMMENDED:
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AGENDA OF AUGUST 18,1998

DEPARTMENT
BUDGET UNIT NO./CONTRACT CONTRACTOR

HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

362700/3665 81312A

362700/3665 81313A

362950/3665 80434A

364042/3975 80880A

364042/3975 80892A

36404213975 80298A

364042/3975 80900A

364042/3975 80133A

36404213975 80259A

Harm Reduction Coalition

Salud Para La Gente

Janus of Santa Cruz

Triad Community Services

Pajaro Valley Prevention and
Student Assistance, Inc.

Women’s Crisis Support, Inc.

Santa Cruz City Schools

Janus of Santa Cruz

County Office of Education

AMOUNT

$54,365

$62,768

$30,000

$364,492

$42,234

$40,186

$11,342

$417,293

$6,294

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER

103220/0730 R-570 California Department of Food
and Agriculture

$148,937 (revenue)

PUBLIC WORKS

601000/5855

621902/3590

81193A

80942A

Bridgette Land Surveying

Phoenix Group Information
Services

Gainer and Associates

$30,000

$20,000

700400/3590
(952470/3665)

61474A Extension of Terms Only
No New Cost

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

181000/5280 80050A Santa Cruz County Conference $240,889
& Visitors Council

181000/3665 81006A San Lorenzo Valley Main Street $10,000
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