CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET - Room 500 SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060 (831) 454-2323

Agenda date:

August 18, 1998

August 14, 1998

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

1998/99 CONTINUING CONTRACTS

Dear Board Members:

In order to comply with Section 300 of the County's Procedures Manual, Title I - Finance and Accounting, as adopted by your Board on September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the 1998/99 Continuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts included in the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 1998199 Budget Hearings,

Attached is a list of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk of the Board during the period of August 10, 1998 through August 14, 1998. The contracts are on file in this office.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing contracts that have been executed, as shown on the attached list.

Very truly yours,

Susan M. Rozario

Chief Deputy

Clerk of the Board

RECOMMENDED:

County Administrative Officer

DEPARTMENT BUDGET UNIT NO./CONTRACT		CONTRACTOR	AMOUNT
HEALTH SERVICES	AGENCY		
362700/3665	81312A	Harm Reduction Coalition	\$54,365
362700/3665	81313A	Salud Para La Gente	\$62,768
362950/3665	80434A	Janus of Santa Cruz	\$30,000
364042/3975	80880A	Triad Community Services	\$364,492
364042/3975	80892A	Pajaro Valley Prevention and Student Assistance, Inc.	\$42,234
36404213975	80298A	Women's Crisis Support, Inc.	\$40,186
364042/3975	80900A	Santa Cruz City Schools	\$11,342
364042/3975	80133A	Janus of Santa Cruz	\$417,293
36404213975	80259A	County Office of Education	\$6,294
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER			
103220/0730	R-570	California Department of Food and Agriculture	\$148,937 (revenue)
PUBLIC WORKS			
601000/5855	81193A	Bridgette Land Surveying	\$30,000
621902/3590	80942A	Phoenix Group Information Services	\$20,000
700400/3590 (952470/3665)	61474A	Gainer and Associates	Extension of Terms Only No New Cost
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE			
181000/5280	80050A	Santa Cruz County Conference & Visitors Council	\$240,889
181000/3665	81006A	San Lorenzo Valley Main Street	\$10,000